
2.30 Variety
3.0 Classical Music
Prelude in E Bach-Cailliot
3.22 Waltzes Schubert
3.30 Music, While You Work4.0 "The Cuckoo in the Nest"
4.15 Light Fare
4.30 Children’s Session: ‘‘David
and Dawn"
4.45 Dance Music
Close down
"Royal Escape’’
LONDON NEWS
Consumer Time
"Officer Crosby"With Australian ‘Cricketers

in England: Jacek Lamason re-
views the Searborough Festival
match. and aspects of the tour
7.30 18th, N.Z. Rugby Trial, at
Napier ;

7.35 Evening ProgrammeRhythm in Hula Time
7.45 "The Auction Block"
8.12 Musical Comedy Theatre:"The Girl Friend’"’
8.42 Latest and Lightest
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 Whom the Gods Love: R.
P,. Bonnington
10. 0 Vocals by Judy Garland
10.15 In Sentimental Mood
10.30 Close down

Bl, y/\ 780kc 384m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
8.10 €lose down
8.4 Morning "Proms," featur-
ing the Boston Promenade Orch-
estra with guest artists
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9.31 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Home Science Talk:
"Digestion"
410.20 fPevotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘‘The Vaga-bonds"
11:0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions= 4% Grin and Share It
2.30 Musie While You Work
2.45 Rugby Match: Otago v.South Canterbury (from Caris-brook)
4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements7.0 Consumer Time j7.15 "The British Parliament
To-day,’ talks by British M.P.’s7.20 With Australian Cricketers

— in England: Jack Lamason re-
views the Scarborough Festival
match, and aspects of the tour
7.30 13th’ N.Z. Rugby Trial at

| Napler
7.35 EVENING PROGRAMMESinging Strings, light music ar-
ranged for Strings and directed
by Gil Deeh
(A Studio Presentation)

7.50 The Gracie Fields Showwith the famous British Star
presenting her favourite songs
and humorous items
8.15 With the Compliments of
Roi Don, favourites of yester-
day and to-day, played by plan-ist Roi Don
(From the Studio)

8.30 "No Casualties," play by
S. M. Ellyard
(NZBS Production),

8.50 David Rose and his Orch-estra z

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary9.35 "Overture to Death’
10. O Victor Silvester
10.30 Rhythm Parade: JimScoular
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down
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2.45 p.m. Music While You Work
s "Backstage of Life"
3.15 Presenting Joy Nicholls
3.30 Classical Hour
The Music of Beethoven
Quartet in C Minor, Op. 18
No. 4
Sonata in’G, Op. 14, No. 2. .Trio .No. 4 in B Flat, Op. 44
0 Light Music
0 Hawaiian Melodies
5 "Kidnapped"
0 Strict Tempo Dance Music0 Popular Parade
0 "Traveller's Joy"‘BBC Programme)
0 Symphonic Programme:Music by Czechoslovakian Com-
posers
Maurice Gendron. (’cello), withKarl Rank! and the London Phil-harmonic Orchestra
Concerto, Op. 104 Dvorak
8.39 Sir Malcolm Sargent andthe Liverpool Philharmonie Or-chestra

S
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Spinning Wheel,

Op. 31 Saint-Saens
» 8.48 Bruno Walter and = theBBC Symphony. Orchestra
Symphony No. 4 in E Minor,
Op. 98 Brahms

9.30 Grand Opera: Excerptsa ‘Don Pasquale" by Doni-zett

10. 0 Music by WeberSir Hamilton Harty and the’Halle Orchestra
Abu Hassan Overture
10. 4 Ania Dorfman (plano)Rondo Brilliant
16. 8 Joan Hammond (so-
prano)
Ocean, Thou Mighty Monster("Oberon"
sheik
Fritz Kreisler (violin)Larghetto

10.20, Reginald Kell (clarinet),with ‘Walter Goehr and Sym-
phony Orchestra
Concertino, Op. 26

10.30 Close down

CG yee
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS8.10 Close down
3 "The Wind in the Bracken"15 Variety Bandbox
9.31 Recital for Three
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 "liollywood Holiday"11. 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools"Fresh Heir’
2.15 Classical Hour: Sibelius
Symphony No. 7 in C, Op. 105
Rakastava, Op. 14
Festivo, Op. 253.0 Rugby Football: Southland
v. Poverty Bay (from the Park)
4.45 Children’s Hour5. 0 Close down
6. 3 "The Famous Match"
6 Ss

7,
7
.30 LONDON NEW
0 Cgnsumer Time
20 =With Australian Cricketers
in England: Jack Lamason Tre-
views the Scarborough. Festival
match, and aspects of the tour
7.30 13th N.Z. Rugby Trial.atNapier

7.35 "What's New on Re«
7.
cord?
52 Melodies from BritishFilms
.20 "Random Harvest"
842 J. RALPH WESNEY
|
(baritone)
Roadways LohrUntil the Dawn Kaha
I Hear a Thrush at Eve

Cadman
Dawn CurranThe Wandering Player

urray(A Studio Recital)
Overseas and N.Z. News

1 Australian Commentary3 Music for Bandsmen
The Royal. Artillery. Band
Army of the Nile MarchAlford
Lochnivar. Overture... Paulson
The Summer Chaminade
‘(Cornet Soloist: R. Lewis)
Solemn. Melody Davies
Band of H.M. Welsh Guards
The Gondoliers Selection

arr. GodfreyBand of H.M. Coldstream GuardsThe Jewels of the Madonna
Intermezzo
arr. WinterbottomAmparito Roca Spanish March
arr. Winter0.0 "The Haunted Inn," athriller by H. Oldfield Box

10.30 Close down
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O p.m. An Hour with You
30 The C.Y.M. Presents
it) The Smile Family0 Especially for You
0 Midweek Function
30 Cowboy Roundup0. 0 Tunes of the Times
1, 0 Close down’

Wednesday. September &Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
732 am., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
|| 7.32 a.m, 12.59 pm, 930 pm.
|

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. = 280 m.

6. 0 am. Up With the Lark (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District WeatherForecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session9.30 Music in Quiet Mood3.50 We Travel the Friendly)Road with Uncle Tom
10. 0 My WHusband’s Love10.15 Limelight and Shadow10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life12. 0 Lunch Programme12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporter(Jane)4.9 Afternoon Melodies
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
EE Miss Trent’s Children2.15 Light Music and Variety2.30 Women’s Hour (MarinaParr), Items of interest from
Overseas, You and Your Home,Ever Yours,~-That’s the Way aMan Sees it
3.30 Lawrence Tibbett
3.45 Melodies by Dubin andWarren4.0 Anne Shelton Sings4.15 Danny Kaye4.45 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.30 Sports Quiz6.45 Fifteen Minutes of Rhythm
y SK Consumer Time7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 Winston McCarthy reports
On All Black Rugby Trial at
7.35 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Magic of Massed Voices8.0 Hajen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 instrumental Interlude
8.45 Radio Editor (KennethMelvin) ~-

9. 0 Opera for the ‘People:Faust (part 1)9.30 The Melody Lingers On10. 0 Behind’ the Microphone(Rod Talbot)1.0 Song and Dance Pro-
gramme
12. 0 Close down

27ZB WELLINGTON980 ke. 304 m.

a.m. Breakfast Session6. 0
7. 0 Trio Time
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Kings of the Keyboard:lsador Goodman
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunch Time Music
12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporter
(Suzanne)
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories

p Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLioyd), Items of Interest from
Overseas, Ever Yours, That’s
gs Way a Man Sees itThe Music of Delibes
The Comedy Harmonists|Windjammer: The Daylight
EVENING PROGRAMME
Variety Bandbox
Richard Crooks Sing
Consumer Time
Biuey and CurleyWinston McCarthy reports
N.Z. Rugby TrialsAdventures of Perry Mason
Tusitala, Teller of Tales:

"The Other Sense, by J. S. Fiet-cher
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30

;
Light Orchestras: Manto-

van
8.45 King of Quiz (Lyell Boyes)9. 0 Opera or the People:Lucia de Lammermoor
9.45 Guy Lombardo and his Or-chestra
0. 0 Music with Charm
0.15 Don’t Get Me Wrong0.30 Melody Mixture1.0
S20
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4.
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Music of Our Time
Close down

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke. 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Early in the Morning
7. 0 Porridge Patrol
8. 0 Breakfast Club
19. O Morning Recipe session9.30 Artist for To-day: David
| Liloy
(9.45 Fritz Kreisler10. 0 My WHusband’s Love10.15 Movie Magazine
19.30 Sincerely,

Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
(12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporterey Aunt Jenny’s Real Life| $tories
, Re Miss Trent’s Children:2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
;
Nab), Items of Interest from
Overseas, You and Your Home,Ever Yours, That’s the Way aMan Sees it ;

3.30 Songs by Anne. Ziegler
| and Webster Booth4.0 wanoy Free4.45 Windjammer: The _ OilFleet bd

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Popular Dinner Music
6.30 From the Treasury of
Popular Music6.45 Reservedbe Consumer Time
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 Winston McCarthy reviewsthe Rugby Trial held at Napier7.33 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the PuzzledSuitor
7.48 The Sinister Man3. 3 Hagen’s Circus
8.18 Raiph and Betty8.33 The Salon Orchestra
8.45 Beloved Rogue9. 0 Opera for the People:Carmen
9.30 Light and Bright10. 0 Two’s Company: Lums-daine and Farmilo
10.15 My True Story10.
= olPua oy from London
10.48" "Weeins Bing Crosby andFrancis Langford11. 0 Dance and Romance with
Benny Goodman, Frank Sinatra,and Dorothy Squires11.30 Variety
12. 0 Close down

Warren Barry’s fine romantic
feature "Beloved Rogue" is
moving on now to a grippingclimax. It is broadcast from
3ZB at 8.45 p.m. on Tuesdays,
Wednesdays and Thursdays.

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke, 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
6.30 Early Morning Melodies7. 0 Breakfast Parade

} 9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)9.45 The Voice of Richard
Crooks

P10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 1! Give and Bequeath: The
Second Will
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
|12.30 p.m. The Shopping Reporter1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Reali LiteStories
12. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), Items of Interestfrom Overseas, You and Your
Home, Ever Yours, That’s the
Way a Man Sees It4.0 Topline Entertainers
4.15 Very GCld and Very New4.30 Guy Lombardo and Royal
Canadians
4.45 Windjammer: Pirates and
the North Star (Part 2)

|

EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Reserved
.30 Just for You
it)
5
Consumer Time

1
'

Bluey and Curley
.30 Winston McCarthy reports
on the Rugby Trials7.35 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 The Voice of Your Choice
8.45 Voyage from Bombay
9. 0 Opera for the 0
Trovatore
9.30 Waltz to the Al Gooaman
Orchestra
10. 0 Romance of Famous Jewels:
The Jeweslled Medallion of QueenChristine (final broadcast)10.15 Way Out West with StimBryant
10.30 Rhythm Cocktails
11. 0 Late Concert Halil of the
Air
11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

$4 J
PALMERSTON Nth.
940 ke, 319 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request
session

‘
:

9.31 Orchestral Interlude
9.4§ in Lighter Vein
10. O Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Three Generations
'10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

\6. 0 Music for Everyone'6.30 Memories of the Stage and
Screen6.45 Full Turn
7. 0 Consumer Time
17. & in Modern Mood
7.15 Nemesis’ incorporated
7.30 Winston McCarthy reports
on N.Z, Rugby Trials
7.35 Voyage from Bomba7.45 Adventures of erryMason: Case of the Neryoug
Bridesmaid

% Miss Trent’s Children15 Ralph and Betty
0 Top Line Artists45 in Dance Tempo«0 Opera for the People:Rigoletto :

0,32
The Stanley Black Orches4ra

9.45 The Little Theatre: Mas«
queraders0.0 Close down
Trade names appeartng in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

Mantovani and his Orchestra
is one of the most popular com-binations heard on the air to-
day, and will be featured from2ZB at 8.30 to-night.

7 ES *Palmerston North opera loverswill be interested to hear thefirst part of Verdi’s opera
**Rigoletto’"" from 2ZA at nine
o'clock to-night. The second
half of this opera will be broad.
cast at nine o’clock next Wed-
nesday night in "Opera for esPeople."’


